
RESOLUTION NO. 406 - 2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMERICAN RESCUE 
PLAN ACT OF 2021 SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH COMMUNITY ACTION 
COUNCIL FOR LEXINGTON-FAYETTE, BOURBON, HARRISON, AND NICHOLAS 
COUNTIES, INC., FOR THE OPERATION OF EXPANDED INTENSIVE STREET 
OUTREACH SERVICES, TO EXTEND THE PERFORMANCE PERIOD THROUGH 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Second Amendment to Subrecipient 

Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Community 

Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties, Inc. 

(CAC), for the operation of expanded Intensive Street Outreach Services, to extend the 

performance period through September 30, 2023, at no additional cost. 

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: July 13,2023 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

a:mt£;;;&;UNTY COUNCIL 
0705-23:EAB:X:\Cases\MA YOR\23-LE0001 \LEG\00785800. DOCX 


